FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF CHICHESTER

BY-ELECTION OF ONE PROCTOR IN CONVOCATION
TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the 12th day of September 2025

I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of members of the House of Clergy for the said diocese

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the person whose name is listed below has been duly elected in the said diocese.

Stage at Surname Full Christian Name | Title or form | Address — including postcode e-mail address Year of
which of address birth
elected

9 MIDDLETON Jules The Rev'd 7 Bramble Gardens, Burgess Hill, RH15 8UQ revjulesmiddleton@gmail.com 1974

Dated this 12th day of September 2025

Gl

John Preston, Presiding Officer

Papers issued 357
Papers returned 231
Spoilt papers 0
Percentage poll 64.7%




Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

FRAIS, The Revd Jonathan
HILL, The Revd David
MIDDLETON, The Revd Jules
MILLEST, The Revd Daniel
Non-transferable

Totals

to represent the Diocese in General Synod

12/09/2025
1
231
0
115.5
2.0.16
CofE

First

Preferences
73
42
84
32

231

Stage 2
Exclusion of
MILLEST, The Revd
Daniel
26 99
1 43
2 86
-32 -
3 3
231

Stage 3
Exclusion of
HILL, The Revd
David
4 103
43 -
34 120 Elected
5 8
231



