FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF CHICHESTER

BY-ELECTION OF ONE PROCTOR IN CONVOCATION TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the 12th day of September 2025

I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of members of the House of Clergy for the said diocese

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the person whose name is listed below has been duly elected in the said diocese.

Stage at which elected	Surname	Full Christian Name	Title or form of address	Address – including postcode	e-mail address	Year of birth
9	MIDDLETON	Jules	The Rev'd	7 Bramble Gardens, Burgess Hill, RH15 8UQ	revjulesmiddleton@gmail.com	1974

Dated this 12th day of September 2025

John Preston, Presiding Officer

Papers issued 357
Papers returned 231
Spoilt papers 0
Percentage poll 64.7%

Election for	to represent the Diocese in General Synod
Date	12/09/2025
Number to be elected	1
Valid votes	231
Invalid votes	0
Quota	115.5
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16
Election rules	CofE

Election rules	CofE
	Firet

			Stage	2	Stage	3	
	First		Exclusion of		Exclusion of		
			MILLEST, The R	HILL, The Revd			
Candidates	Preferences		Daniel		David		
FRAIS, The Revd Jonathan		73	26	99	4	103	
HILL, The Revd David		42	1	43	-43 -		
MIDDLETON, The Revd Jules		84	2	86	34	120	Elected
MILLEST, The Revd Daniel		32	-32 -		-		
Non-transferable			3	3	5	8	
Totals		231		231		231	